Deduct Missouri Income Tax @ 100.00% 790,637 1,046,211 1,120,489 1,194,767
Federal Taxable Income $ 14,375,212 $ 19,022,020 $ 20,372,530 $ 21,723,041

Federal Income Tax @ 35.00% $ 5,031,324 $ 6,657,707 $ 7,130,385 $ 7,603,064

Provision for Missouri Income Tax
Net Taxable Income $ 15,165,849 $ 20,068,231 $ 21,493,019 $ 22,917,808
Deduct Federal IncomeTax @ 50.00% 2,515,662 3,328,853 3,565,193 3,801,532
Missouri Taxable Income $ 12,650,187 $ 16,739,378 $ 17,927,826 $ 19,116,276

Missouri Income Tax @ 6.25% $ 790,637 $ 1,046,211 $ 1,120,489 $ 1,194,767

Summary ofProvision For Income Tax
Federal Income Tax $ 5,031,324 $ 6,657,707 $ 7,130,385 $ 7,603,064
State Income Tax 790,637 1,046,211 1,120,489 1,194,767

WARREN COUNTY WATER

9

10

I 1

12 rtddttiunsS+G assItevenueRegnua

at

14

Total Gross Revenue Requirement

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No . WR2007-0216

Test Year Ending June 30, 2006 Trued-up Through May 31, 2007

RevenueRequirement

6
7
8

Warren County Water

v:kaWrt; '1

Accounting Schedule I
Sponsor: Grissum

um
utyl~etysa. .:.

I
2

3
4

5

13

Adjusted Revenue at Current Rates

(Fmm Accounting Schedule 9)

$

110,849

$

110,849

$

110,849

330,928 $ 335,094 $ 339,259

Accounting Schedule 1

(A) (e) (c) (o)

Net Original Cost Rate Base (Fm A~ingschedme2) $ 1,115,823 $ 1,115,823 $ 1,115,823
Rate ofReturn 7.07% 7.30% 7.53%

Net Operating Income Requirement $ 78,889 $ 81,455 $ 84,021
Net Operating Income Available (From Accounting schedme 9) (56,705) (56,705) (56,705)

AdditionalNet Operating income Requirement $ 135,593 $ 138,160 $ 140,726

Income Tax Requirement : (From Accounting Schedule t D
Required Current Income Tax $ 30,637 $ 32,236 $ 33,835
Test Year Current Income Tax (53,848) (53,848) (53,848)

Additional Current Income Tax Requirement $ 84,485 $ 86,085 $ 87,683

Additional Gross Revenue Requirement Before Allowances $ 220,079 $ 224,244 $ 228,410

Allowance for True-up $ $ 0 $ 0

29 TirrtalFate$aa

Missouri-American WaterCompany
Case No . WR-2007-0216

Test Year Ending June 30, 2006 Updated Through December 31, 2006

Rate Base

Warren County Water

Accounting Schedule 2
Sponsor: Began

Accounting Schedule 2

1 Plant in Service (From Accounting schedule 3) $ 1,402,501 $ 24,619 $ 1,427,120

2 Less : 0
3 Accumulated Depreciation Reserve (From Accounting Schedule 5) 184,661 8,050 192,711
4 Accumulated Amortization Reserve 0 0

5 Net Plant in Service $ 1,217,840 $ 16,569 $ 1,234,409

6 Add:
7 Cash Working Capital (From Accounting Schedule 8) $ 8,358 $ $ 8,358
8 Materials and Supplies 526 6 532
9 Prepayments 1,678 1,678
10 Deferred OPEB Asset 0 0
11 Other 0 0
12 Other 0 0
13 Other 0 0

14 Total Additions to Net Plant in Service $ 8,884 $ 1,684 $ 10,568

15 Deduct :
16 Interest Offset (From Accounting Schedule 8) $ 6,360 $ $ 6,360
17 Federal Income Tax Offset (From Accounting schedule 8) (392) (392)
18 State Income Tax Offset (From Accounting Schedule 8) 188 188
19 Contributions In Aid ofConstruction : 5,972 0 5,972
20 Customer Advances 100 0 100
21 Customer Deposits 0 0
22 Pie-71 ITC 0 0
23 Deferred Income Taxes 92,515 92,515
24 Accrued Pension Liability 24,410 24,410
25 Other 0 0
26 Other 0 0
27 Other 0 0

28 Total Deductions to Net Plant in Service $ 12,228 $ 116,925 S 129,153

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2007-0216

Test Year Ending June 30, 2006 Updated Through December 31, 2006

Plant In Service

Warren County Water

Accounting Schedule 3
Sponsor: Began

s AdJusted

Accounting Schedule 3 - I

I Intangible
2 301 Organization $ $ 0 P-1 $ 444 $ 444
3 302 Franchise & Consents 0 P-2 0 0
4 303 Miscellaneous Intangible 0 P-3 695 695
5 Total Intangible $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,139 $ 1,139
6 Source of Supply
7 310 Land &Land Rights $ $ 0 P-4 $ 0 $ 0
8 311 Structures & improvements 0 P-5 0 0
9 312 Collecting &Impounding Res 0 P-6 0 0
10 313 Lake, River & Other Intakes 0 P-7 0 0
11 314 Wells & Springs 725,966 0 P-8 0 725,966
12 315 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 0 P-9 0 0
13 316 Supply Mains 0 P-9 0 0
14 316 Supply Mains-North Plant 0 P-10 0 0
15 316 Supply Mains-Central Plant 0 P-11 0 0
16 316 Supply Mains-South Plant 0 P-12 0 0
17 316 Supply Mains-Meramec Plant 0 P-13 0 0
18 317 Other Source of Supply Plant 0 P-14 0 0
19 Total Source ofSupply $ 725,966 $ 0 $ 0 $ 725,966
20 Pumping